At June 30, 2014, the Company has a Note payable to Green Cures, Inc. for $56,126.03, plus interest at 
5% per annum, accrued monthly, due on or before November 1, 2014. 

NOTE 8 – CAPITAL STOCK TRANSACTIONS 

The Company’s Articles of Incorporation, as amended, provide for capital stock consisting of Two Billion 
Five Hundred Million (2,500,000,000) shares of Common Stock, $.001 par value each, and One Hundred 
Sixty Eight Million One Hundred shares of Preferred Stock, $.001 par value each, to be issued in one or 
more series, with such designations, voting powers, if any, preferences and relative, participating,